

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Education and Human Services Standing Committee

Thursday, September 8, 2022

2:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-235 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Children's Museum of Richmond Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and the Children's Museum of Richmond, for the purpose of expanding access for low-income families to the programs of the Children's Museum of Richmond.

Patrons: Stoney and Lynch

Forwarded to the September 12, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

2. <u>ORD.</u> 2022-236 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond and the trustees of the Woodville Church of the Nazarene, for the purpose of stabilizing the childcare operations of the church's day nursery.

Patrons: Stoney

Forwarded to the September 12, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve

3. ORD. 2022-237

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Thrive Birth to 5 Grant Contract between the City of Richmond, The Community Foundation, Inc., and Thrive Birth to 5, LLC, for the purpose of stabilizing and expanding access to high-quality, full-day, full-year child care and preschool programs in the city of Richmond.

Patrons: Stoney and Lynch

Forwarded to the September 12, 2022 Council meeting with recommendation to approve